Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 07/10/2	2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	EET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at	d documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Polymeric Converting, LLC		
Intelli-palc LLC	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5 Old Depot Hill Road		
Execution Date(s) July 6, 2012			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Enfield		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CT		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06082		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes N		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
42/222 040	Received Anix		
12/928,848	7,892,598 Received 2012 5 JUL 10 2012 5 5th Floor		
Additional numbers at	1		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: two (2)		
Name: Robert Gorman/Gorman Law Offices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 315 Madison Avenue, Suite 901			
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10017			
Phone Number: 212-400-1640	Deposit Account Number INS 0000000 12928848 01 FC::8021 80.00 0P Authorized User Name		
Docket Number: IP06-010-008; IP07-010-007			
Email Address: gorman@gormanlawoffices.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	6 July 2012		
Signature	Date		
Robert S.M. Gorman, Reg. No. 41,790	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

e - - - 😵

ATTACHMENT TO: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY (PTO 1595)

Additional Parties:			
Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies)	·	
Name:			
FilmLOC Inc.			
Street Address:		·	
PO Box 8630			
City:	State:	ZIP:	Country:
A. I	C.A.	20224	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by <u>Intelli-Plac LLC</u>, of <u>170-B</u> Ottley Drive, N.E. Atlanta, GA 30324, a Georgia Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has the right of assignment and is the owner with the entire right, title and interest to the following U.S. Patent Applications and/or issued U.S. Patents and the inventions covered thereby, in accordance with the corresponding Assignments presently recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

- (1) "EMBOSSED DURABLE SUPPORTS WITH RFID CHIP, FOR LABELING AND RELABELING OBJECTS" by Peter Dronzek, Jr., set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/928,848, filed DECEMBER 21, 2010, Assignment recorded at reel 025956, frame 0502 on March 14, 2011; and
- (2) "METHOD OF PROVIDING A REUSABLE LABELING SURFACE FOR RECEIVING A REMOVABLE LEMENT ON THE SURFACE OF AN OBJECT" by Peter Dronzek, Jr., set forth in an issued Patent of the United States, Patent No. 7,892,598, issued FEBRUARY 22, 2011, Assignment recorded at reel 019707, frame 0194 on August 14, 2007;

WHEREAS, Polymeric Converting, LLC, whose post office address is 5 Old Depot Hill Road, Enfield, CT 06082 and FilmLOC Inc., whose post office address is PO Box 8630 Atlanta, GA 30324, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal

1

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions. application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of GORMAN LAW OFFICES the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said assignor has caused these presents to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer(s)?

Date: July 6, 2012

Signed:<u><</u>________

Printed Name: Shirl A. Handly

Title: Operating Manager, Intelli-Plac LLC

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 6^{th} day of July 2012, personally before me came Shirl A. Handly known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLICA

My Commission Exp

December 26, 2012

EXPINES

OEC. 26, 2012

OEC. 26, 2012

3

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by <u>Intelli-Plac LLC</u>, of <u>170-B</u> Ottley Drive, N.E. Atlanta, GA 30324, a Georgia Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has the right of assignment and is the owner with the entire right, title and interest to the following U.S. Patent Applications and/or issued U.S. Patents and the inventions covered thereby, in accordance with the corresponding Assignments presently recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

- (1) "EMBOSSED DURABLE SUPPORTS WITH RFID CHIP, FOR LABELING AND RELABELING OBJECTS" by Peter Dronzek, Jr., set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/928,848, filed DECEMBER 21, 2010, Assignment recorded at reel 025956, frame 0502 on March 14, 2011; and
- (2) "METHOD OF PROVIDING A REUSABLE LABELING SURFACE FOR RECEIVING A REMOVABLE LEMENT ON THE SURFACE OF AN OBJECT" by Peter Dronzek, Jr., set forth in an issued Patent of the United States, Patent No. 7,892,598, issued FEBRUARY 22, 2011, Assignment recorded at reel 019707, frame 0194 on August 14, 2007;

WHEREAS, Polymeric Converting, LLC, whose post office address is 5 Old Depot Hill Road, Enfield, CT 06082 and FilmLOC Inc., whose post office address is PO Box 8630 Atlanta, GA 30324. (hereinafter referred to as the Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal

1

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions. application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of GORMAN LAW OFFICES the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said assignor has caused these presents to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer(s).

Date: July 6, 2012

igned.

Printed Name: Shirl A. Handly

Title: Operating Manager, Intelli-Plac LLC

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 6^{th} day of July 2012, personally before me came Shirl A. Handly known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

NICHTARY DEIREIT

My Commission Exp

December 26, 2012

RECORDED: 07/10/2012

3